GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2666
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2009
BORROWING OF NABARD
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether percentage of market borrowing of National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development(NABARD) vis-A -vis its loan
portfolio is increasing year after year;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether borrowing money from the market by NABARD violates RBI regulations;and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@) & (b) : The details of percentage increase/decrease in NABARD's market borrowing vis-A -vis its loan portfolio received from
Reserve Bank of India (RBI) is as under:

Year Outstanding as on March 31 (Rs. in crore)

Market Loan
Borrowings Portfolio

2005 22,261 8,355

2006 24,084 (8.1%) 58,088(21.13%)

2007 32,146(33.48%) 69,508 (19.66%)

2008 33,606(4.55%) 82,872(19.23%)

2009 27,779(-17.3%) 98,853(19.29%)

Sources: Annual Reports of NABARD

Note:- Figures in bracket indicate percentage increase/decrease over the previous year.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) : Does not arise.
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